GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE

RESTRICTED

MTN/3F/W/3/Add.l/Corr.1 19 December 1974 Special Distribution

GROUP 3(f) - BACKGROUND INFORMATION ON CERTAIN TROPICAL PRODUCTS COCOA AND COCOA PRODUCTS

Note by the Secretariat

Corrigendum

In connexion with information provided by some delegations updating and amending certain of the material contained in MTN/3F/W/3, the following consequential changes are required in MTN/3F/W/3/Add.1.

Page 4 (table)

MFN rates for Austria under item 18.06 should read: "32 per cent with minimum S 4.60/kg. (a variable levy applies instead of the customs duty)."

Page 6 (table)

MFN and GSP rates for Sweden under item 18.06 and Switzerland under item 18.05 for 1974 are as follows:

Countries	Tariff Nos. and product description	Teriffs	
		M.f.n. rates	GSP rates
Sweden	18.06 Chocolate, sweetened cocoa powder, etc.	5% V (powder, flakes, pastes and liquid preparations for the making of drinks, pudding powder and puddings, ice-cream, ice-cream powder and paste)	Free (block chocolate, bars of chocolate, chocolate bonbons and other chocolate-coated confectionery for immediate consumption)
Switzerland	18.05 Cocoa powder, unsweetened	Sw F 0.40/kg.	Sw F 0.28/kg Spain, Greece Sw F 0.20/kg other

MIN/3F/W/3/Add.l/Corr.l Page 2

Page 7

Footnote 3 should read:

"In the case of Canada, GSP rates became effective on 1 July 1974. In the case of the United States, indicative rates are shown."

Page 10

Paragraph 18, line 9: replace the words "the sugar syrup content" by "the corn syrup content".